
Contact Information 
Hall County School Nutrition Central Office  

Name Title Email 
Cheryl Jones, MBA, SNS Executive Director Cheryl.Jones@hallco.org 

April Cox, MS, SNS Assistant Director of Operations April.Cox@hallco.org 
Jessica Brooks, MS, RDN, LDN Assistant Director of Administration Jessica.Brooks@hallco.org  
Sara Sheridan, MS, RDN, LDN Coordinator Sara.Sheridan@hallco.org 

Martha Rusk Procurement Manager Martha.Rusk@hallco.org 
Dee Mathis Operations Specialist Dee.Mathis@hallco.org 

Patricia Williams Business Manager Patricia.Williams@hallco.org 
Sandy Entrekin Finance Manager Sandy.Entrekin@hallco.org 
Valerie English Benefits Issuance Specialist Valerie.English@hallco.org 
Scott Tanner Kitchen Equipment Engineer Scott.Tanner@hallco.org 

Jared McDougle Master Technician II Jared.McDougle@hallco.org 
Charles Tanner Nutrition Maintenance Technician Charles.Tanner@hallco.org 
Richard Roberts Systems Administrator Richard.Roberts@hallco.org 

Ashly Huss Culinary Specialist Ashly.Huss@hallco.org  
Philip Nelson Floating Manager Philip.Nelson@hallco.org 

April Chandler Floating Manager April.Chandler@hallco.org 
Hall County School Nutrition Managers (2025 – 2026) 

 
School Manager Email 

Cherokee Bluff High School Laura Bosworth Laura.Bosworth@hallco.org 
Cherokee Bluff Middle School Robin Anderson Robin.Anderson@hallco.org 

Chestatee High School Gary Entrekin Gary.Entrekin@hallco.org 
Chestatee Middle School Amanda Ruple Amanda.Ruple@hallco.org 

Chestnut Mountain Elementary School Courtney Barrett Courtney.Barrett@hallco.org 
Chicopee Woods Elementary School Nicole Smith Nicole.Smith@hallco.org 

C.W. Davis Middle School Peggy Griffin Peggy.Griffin@hallco.org 
Sandra Deal Elementary School Christine Tithof Christine.Tithof@hallco.org  

East Hall High School Kaye Dalton Kaye.Dalton@hallco.org 
East Hall Middle School Jessica Miller Jessica.Miller@hallco.org 
Everwood Elementary School Tara Fields Tara.Fields@hallco.org 

Flowery Branch Elementary School Christy Greenway Christy.Greenway@hallco.org 
Flowery Branch High School Jonie Elinburg Jonie.Elinburg@hallco.org 

Friendship Elementary School Kendra Miller Kendra.Miller@hallco.org 
Ivester Early College/Nutrition Trainer Ben Tanner Ben.Tanner@hallco.org 

Johnson High School Tracy Jones Tracy.Jones@hallco.org 
Lanier Elementary School Lisa Hernandez LisaM.Hernandez@hallco.org 

Lanier College & Career Academy Kellie Hoffman Kellie.Hoffman@hallco.org 
Lula Elementary School Wanda Gee Wanda.Gee@hallco.org 

Lyman Hall Elementary School Kim Gaddis Kim.Gaddis@hallco.org 
Martin Elementary School Lisa Farmer Lisa.Farmer@hallco.org 

Mount Vernon Elementary School Angela Sosebee Angela.Sosebee@hallco.org 
Myers Elementary School Tammy Wright TammyA.Wright@hallco.org 

North Hall High School Becky Martin Becky.Martin@hallco.org 
North Hall Middle School Renee Goss Renee.Goss@hallco.org 
Sardis Elementary School Betty Ann Souther BettyAnn.Souther@hallco.org 
South Hall Middle School Sandy Roberts Sandy.Roberts@hallco.org 

Spout Springs Elementary School Margie Simmons Margie.Simmons@hallco.org 
Sugar Hill Elementary School Tammy Free Tammy.Free@hallco.org 
Tadmore Elementary School Veronica Emmett Veronica.Emmett@hallco.org 

Wauka Mountain Elementary School Valerie Oliver Valerie.Oliver@hallco.org 
West Hall High School Sandi Cantel Sandi.Cantel@hallco.org 

West Hall Middle School Marlene Grindle Beatrice.Grindle@hallco.org 
World Language Academy Jessica Pollard Jessica.Pollard@hallco.org 

World Language Middle School Sandy Roberts Sandy.Roberts@hallco.org 
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